

ARB 08 OF 2019 STATE VS JAIBHUSHAN MALIK

Present : Shri Satinderjit Singh, G.P. for the petitioner.
Shri P.S.Rana, Advocate for the respondent No.1.
Shri Bikram Arora, Advocate for the respondent No.2.

Arguments not addressed. Learned Addl.P.P for the State seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is performing his duty in two Courts and he could not prepare the arguments. In view of the said request, case is adjourned to 16.3.2023 for addressing the arguments.

Preeti Sahni,
ADJ/TT 18.01.2023
UID-0078